
OREGON EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT 
PO Box 14135 * Salem, Oregon 97309 5068 

(503) 292-2057, {541) 388-6207 or (877) 345-3484 (toll free)

Fax to(866}345-1878 

JOSEPH D EDWARDS 

........ 
•• •rr••••

OUTCOMF./RESUL T APO: 

You are DENIED benefits on this claim. 

Administrative Decision 

Date Issued: 

Appeal Deadline Date: 

Cust ID: 

June 02, 2020 

June 22, 2020 

33-317.066.600

This DENIAL begins on February 23, 2020. Your denial ends when you receive payment from an 

employer(s) in the amount of four (4) times your weekly benefit amount for work you do in future 

weeks. Proof of earnings may be required. In addition, your maximum benefit amount may be reduced 

by eight (8) times your weekly benefit amount. 

Se le NIEGAN los beneficios en este reel a mo. 

Esta NEGACl6N comienza el 23 de febrero de 2020. Su negaci6n termina cuando usted reciba sueldo de 
uno o mas empleadores para un total de cuatro (4) veces su beneficio semanal por trabajo que usted 

haga en el futuro. Puede que se requiera evidencia de estas ganancias. Ademas, su cantidad maxima de 

beneficios puede ser reducida por ocho (8) veces la cantidad de su beneficio semanal. 

FINDINGS: 

You were employed by UBER until February 27, 2020. You quit work because you had terrible 

passengers. This was not a reason of such gravity that you had no reasonable alternative but to quit. 

Attempts to obtain additional information from you were not successful. 

LEGAL CONCLUSION/CONCLUSION JURfDICA: 

You quit work without good cause. 

Usted dejo el trabajo voluntariamente sin causa valida. 

UBER 

1455 MARKET ST STE 400 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103 1355 

/ 

By: HEGNHOO 
(Authorized Representative) 

Decision # 65625 
Form: CA_VQD10 Rev:(0319) 
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<� Reply all v l1fil Delete CS) Junk Block 

Fwd: Thank You for Contacting Me 
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Fri 6/5/2020 2:49 AM 

To: Joseph Edwards 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Senator Ron Wyden <senator_wyden@wyden.senate.gov> 
Date: June 4, 2020 at 1 :50:23 PM PDT 
To: 

Subject: Thank You for Contacting Me 

Thank you very much for taking the time to write to me. Given the 
high volume of mail our office is currently receiving, your 
individualized response may be delayed. 

If you would like assistance accessing economic resources because 
of the COVID-19 crisis, please click here: 
https:/ /www.wyden.senate.gov/covid-19-economic-resources 

If you are experiencing an urgent issue with a federal agency during 
this outbreak- such as accessing veteran's benefits, navigating 
health care or community resources, acquiring a passport or answers 
to your citizenship matters - please visit 
https://www.wyden.se nate.gov / services/he I p-with-a-fede ra I-agency 

Please rest assured that I am fighting tooth and nail on multiple 
fronts to protect the health, economic well-being, and quality of life 
of Oregonians and all Americans during this unprecedented health 
crisis. While you may experience some delays with my response, 
please know I will get back to you as soon as I can. 

V 



Fwd: Cust ID: 33-317.066.600 

Joseph Edwards 
Fri 6/5/2020 2·51 AM 

To: Joseph Edwards <mail@josephedwards.life> 

i 1 attachment� (5 MB) 

Video.mov; 

Begin forwarded message: 

To: senator_wyden@wyden.senate.gov 
Cc: oed_ui_hearingsreq@oregon.gov, OED_Ul_lnfo@oregon.gov 
Subject Fwd: Cust ID: 33-317.066.600 

Taxpayers are paying for this? 

11 weeks to tell someone "go see a judge". 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Joseph Edwards <jedwards_85@icloud.com> 
Date: June 4, 2020 at 12:43:48 PM PDT 
To: oed_ui_hearingsreq@oregon.gov 

Cc: OED_ U l_lnfo@oregon.gov 

Subject Fwd: Cust ID: 33-317.066.600 

Hearing. Now. 



Done 1066474712-001.jpg 
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Begin forwarded message: 

From: Joseph Edwards 

Date: June 4, 2020 at 9:41 :58 AM PDT 

To: OED_Ul_lnfo@oregon.gov 

Subject Fwd: Cust ID: 33-317.066.600 

Director Gerstenfeld: 

Cc To whom it may concern 

Hasn't arrived yet but according to Garret's voicemail a 

decision will be in this envelope sent on June 2nd? 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: May 29, 2020 at 9:18:12 AM PDT 

To: OED_Ul_lnfo@oregon.gov 

David E
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Subject Cust ID: 33-317.066.600 

Director Erickson, 
Cc: David Gerstenfeld 

Facts only. 

Cheryl, in your Beaverton office, called on 

4/26/20. I called back. We had a 
conversation ending with confirmation that 

the backdated State payments will be sent 

separate from the Fed payments (Claim 
now in the 10th week and unprocessed). 
That call was now over a month ago and 
now Garrett is calling to say that "if we do 
not receive a response by June 1" a 

decision will be made based on the 

information the Department has in 

hand .... what was Cheryl doing? What is 

Garrett doing? Where is the accountability? 

You're calling from the same phone 
# .... meanwhile I've filled out every form sent 

via mail and promptly sent back to Salem. 
I am not having another conversation like 
this that results in nothing. All the best on 
Saturday. 

T-Mobile � IVPNI 8:57 AM 
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+1 (503) 292-2057
c!J CD Portland, OR

April 26, 2020 at 2:45 PM
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Transcription Beta 

"Hello my name is Cheryl I'm calling from 
the state of Oregon unemployment 

department we 1re working overtime 

today trying to get in touch with Joseph 
could you ni 10 rn� � call rn\, direct 
number is 503-384-5168 1nce again the 
number is 503-384-5168 I'm qoing to be 
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Unknown 

► '4 >) •• 
Transcription Beta 

"Hello my name is Cheryl l'n1 calling from 
the state of Oregon unernployment 

department we're working overtime 

today trying to get in touch with Joseph 
could you gi'fO me a C?II rp / direct 
number i 503-384-5168 '1nce again the 
number is 503-384-5168 i m going to be 
leaving in 45 rr11nutes so you can 
probably after that _____ call me 

tomorrow thank you goodbye ... " 

Was this transcription useful or not useful? 

Favorites Recents 
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,, T-Mobile � (vPNJ 8:56 AM 

Voicemail 

+1 (503) 292-2057
Poi tlanu, OR
May 28, 2020 at 8:54 AM
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Transcription Beta 

-Q:30
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"Hi this is Garrett with the Oregon 
appointment department calling for 
Joseph Edwards regarding your 

unemployment insu, a nee claim right now 
it's May ?8 ;lt Q:5Ll A. 11 olease call us 

back at 503-384-5237 f we  do not 
receive a response by June 1 at 9 AM 

+1 (541) 383-3005 Friday (D 

+1 (541) 383-3005 5/20/20 � 
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Transcription Beta 

"Hi this is Garrett with the Oregon 
appointment department calling for 

Joseph Edwards regarding your 

unemployment insurance clain1 right now 
it's May 'J8 at 8:54 A'\� please call us 
back a 503-384-5237 1f we do not 
receive c1 response oy June 1 at 9 AM 
decision will be made based on available 
inforrnation agair cle�� �all t"'1° back my 
direct number is 503-384-5237 thank 
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OREGON EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT 

PO BOX 14135 
SALEM OR 97309-5068 
Phone: (541)388-6207 
Free: (877) 345-3484 
Fax: (866) 345-1878 

April 28, 2020 

JOSEPH D EDWARDS 
000017 

Pe of Oregon

�ployment Department 

BYE: 10/2021 

The Employment Department received information that you refused an offer of work. Additional 
information is needed to determine if you are eligible for unemployment insurance benefits. 

Complete and return the enclosed form(s) within five (5) days of the date shown above. If additional 
information is needed, we will contact you. If we must call you, please disable any call-blocking feature 
so we can get through to you. Failure to do so coufd cause a delay in processing your claim. Continue 
to call the Weekly Claim Line or continue reporting online each week if you want to claim benefits. 

IMPORTANT: Failure to respond will result in a decision based on the information available. If 
benefits are denied, you will be disquallfled from receipt of benefits until you return to work and 
earn at least four times your weekly benefit amount. Also, your maximum benefit amount would 
be reduced by eight times your weekly benefit amount. 

Beyond the refusal of work, if there is a question of your eligibilitY, and benefits are denied, that 
denial applies to each week until you can show you meet the eligibility requirements. 

Thank you for giving this matter your immediate attention. 

HESGM00 

Authorized Representative 

State of Oregon - Employment Department - www.Employment.Oregon.gov UI Pub 159C (06/2007) 



OREGON EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT 

PO BOX 14130 * SALEM, OR 97309-5068 
(503) 947-1995 or Fax (503) 947-1811

JOSEPH D EDWARDS Date: May 15, 2020 
Cust ID: 33-317.066.600

BYE: 10-21 

Complete and return this letter within five (5) days of the date shown above. If we need more 
information, we will contact you. Please disable any call-blocking feature on your phone. That 
way, if we have to call, we will be able to get through to you. Failure to do so could cause a delay 
in processing your claim. Continue to call the Weekly Claim Line or continue reporting online each 
week if you want to claim benefits. 

IMPORTANT: Failure to respond will result in delays and/or a decision based on the 
information available. If benefits are denied, that denial applies to each week until you 
provide the information and show you meet the eligibility requirements. 

We received information that you were away from your permanent residence for three or more 
days. We need more information to determine if you are eligible for unemployment insurance 
benefits during the time you were away. 

Please answer the following questions. Use the reverse side if you need additional space. 

1. Where did you go? _________________________ _

2. What date and time did you leave from your normal labor market area?

3. What date and time did you return to your normal labor market area?

4. What was the purpose of your trip? ____________________ _

5. □ Yes o No Did you look for work while you were gone?

If yes, list the direct employer contacts and work seeking activities you conducted below for work in 
the area visited: 

DATE EMPLOYER PHONE# LOCATION RESULT 

List your work seeking activities in the space below. If your work seeking activities include 
employer contacts not listed above. enter those in the space below. 



JOSEPH D EDWARDS 

10-21

Page 2 

6. □ Yes o No Are you willing and able to move to that area if you are offered work there?

If yes, how much time would you need before you could start work for that 
employer? 

7. iJ Yes □ No Did you know about any work that you could have performed in your normal labor
market during the time you were gone? 

If yes, please provide details. 

8. If claiming from Canada, are you authorized to work in Canada from which you are claiming?

9. Do you use a Virtual Private Network (VPN)? ____________ _

10, What is the name of the VPN? ____________________ _

*PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF YOUR FLIGHT ITINERARY THAT INCLUDES DEPARTURE
AND RETURN DATES. IF YOUR TRIP WAS NOT BY PLANE PLEASE ATTACH 
ALL PAGES OF YOUR PASSPORT.• 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: 

Additional penalties could be imposed on those who willfully made a false statement or 
willfully failed to report a material fact in order to obtain unemployment insurance benefits 
to which they were not entitled. I certify that the information provided is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge. 

NAME(P/ease Print) SIGNATURE 

Thank you for giving this matter your immediate attention. 

HEMR006 
Authorized Representative 

DATE PHONE 

Form: UICR33 Rev: 04/2014 



From _______________ _ 

Address 

'""" 

OREGON EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT 
ATTN: Investigations 
PO BOX 14130 
SALEM OR 97309-5046 

Postage 

Required. 
Post Office will 

not deliver 

without proper 

postage. 
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Weeks Clalmed Information For JOSEPH EDWARDS, SSN: ----6789 

In most cases, weekly claims that are payable are paid the next business day after they are received. The payment 
information below shows all payment information for the last twelve months and is current as of 01 :57 AM 05/19/2020. Your 
weekly benefit amount is currently S 151 

Week Date Claim Status Amt. Date 
Ending Date Received Paid Processed 

05/16/20 05/18120 Week claimed, not processed yet 

05/09/20 05/11/20 Week claimed, not processed yet 

05/02/20 05/04/20 Week dalmed, not processed yet 

04/25/20 04/27/20 Week claimed, not processed yet 

04/1�0 05/18/20 Week claimed, not processed yet 

04/11/20 05/18120 Week claimed, not processed yet 

04/04/20 05/18120 Week claimed, not processed yet 

03/28/20 05/18/20 Week claimed, not processed yet 

03/21/20 04/28120 Week claimed, not processed yet 

If you failed to receive a check, a check tracer may be requested 10 days after the date paid. 



Time & Money Left on Claim For: JOSEPH EDWARDS, SSN: 123-45-6789 

How much time and money do I have left in my claim? 

Your weekly benefit amount is: $ 151 I program: Regular Benefits 

Your remaining balance is: $ 2710 I 

The above balance shows the amount potentially payable on your Regular claim for weeks prior to the claim 
expiration date. 

Your claim expires: 03/13/2021 

When your claim expires, you may file a new initial claim. To qualify for a new claim, you must have worked and 
earned six times your potential weekly benefit amount in subject employment since your prior initial claim was 
filed. There are currently no state or federal extended benefit programs in effect. 
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